24 LC 112 2615

House Resolution 1687

By: Representatives Dempsey of the 13th, Lumsden of the 12th, and Barton of the 5th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending 2024 Heart of the Community Award recipient River Remedy
- 2 Brewing Company; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a group of locals from near and far came together and started a brewery but
- 4 wanted to do more than just make great beer; and
- 5 WHEREAS, River Remedy Brewing Company wanted to give back to their community and
- 6 make it a part of their business model; and
- 7 WHEREAS, River Remedy Brewing Company established several ways to give back to their
- 8 community by donating a portion of their sales to a variety of local charities, including
- 9 homeless shelters; and
- 10 WHEREAS, River Remedy Brewing Company has also partnered with a variety of local
- 11 nonprofits and allowed ESP and Java Joy to use their parking lot to hand out hot chocolate
- 12 for donations during last year's Christmas parade line up; and
- 13 WHEREAS, since 2021, River Remedy Brewing Company has raised over \$18,000 dollars
- 14 for local charities; and

24 LC 112 2615

15 WHEREAS, some of those that have benefitted from the donations include: The Davies

- 16 Shelter, PAWS, Coosa River Basin Initiative, Exchange House for Women, The Jamie
- 17 Hughes Fund, Trails for Recreation & Economic Development, and the Rome International
- 18 Film Festival.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 20 the members of this body recognize the River Remedy Brewing Company for their
- 21 outstanding dedication to their community, commend them as a recipient of the 2024 Heart
- 22 of the Community Award, and extend to them the most sincere best wishes for continued
- 23 success.
- 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 26 River Remedy Brewing Company.